National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

narf
Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Institute ID: IR-C-C-34122

Institute Name: K. M. E. Society’s G. M. Momin Women's College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

2017-18 2016-17 2015 16 2014 15 2013 14 2012-13

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 510 510


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within State § Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of

programs of | Male Female Students (Including State Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full tuition § receiving full students who

all years) Students Students male & (Including § (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC | tuition fee fee reimbursement tuition fee are not

female) male & male & male & Including male § reimbursement from Institution reimbursement receiving full
female) female) female) & female) from the State and § Funds from the Private | tuition fee

Central Bodies reimbursemen
Government t

UG [3 0 1414 1414 1409 4 1 1249 164 167 4 29 1213

Years

Program(s)]

PG [2 0 237 237 237 0 0 192 45 12 31 0 194

Years

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
selected for

No. of students graduating § No. of students placed Median salary of placed
in minimum stipulated graduates (Amount in Rs.)

Academic Year No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic Year
intake in the year admitted in the year

Higher Studies

time

(2013-14) 546 482 (2015-16) 362 20 60000 (Sixty Thousand) 137
(2014-15) 576 498 (2016-17) 425 22 60000 (Sixty Thousand) 154
(2015-16) 570 528 (2017-18) 416 20 1500000 (Fifteen Lakhs) 285

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



No. of students
selected for

Academic Year No. of first year students J No. of first year students Academic Year No. of students graduating § No. of students placed Median salary of placed
intake in the year admitted in the year in minimum stipulated graduates (Amount in Rs.)

time

Higher Studies

(2014-15) 510 94 (2015-16) 76 6 72000 (Seventy Two 1
Thousand)

(2015-16) 510 128 (2016-17) 110 6 72000 (Seventy Two 0
Thousand)

(2016-17) 510 130 (2017-18) 94 7 72000 (Seventy Two 3
Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

i |

| |
_ Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

| |

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 296333 (Two Nine Six Three Three 534291 (Five Three Four Two Nine one) 239722 (Two Three Nine Seven Two Two)
Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2567553 (Two Five Six Seven Five Five 364424 (Three Six Four Four Two Four) 1086502 (One Zero Eight Six Five Zero Two )
Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 0 (Zero) 281286 (Two Eight One Two Eight Six) 569481 (Five Six Nine Four Eight One)

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 47216225 (Four Seven Two One Six 43224285 (Four Three Two Two Four Two 35136556 (Three Five One Three Six Five Five Six)
Two Two Five) Eight Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 586856 (Five Eight Six Eight Five Six) 347121 (Three Four Seven One Two One) 404194 (Four Zero Four One Nine Four)
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and



| [
| |
| [
| |

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 11560 (One One Five Six Zero) 118028 (One One Eight Zero Two Eight) 83340 (Eight Three Three Four Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 2

Sr Name Age Designation Gender Qualificatio ~ Experience (In Is Associated Currently Joining Date Leaving Association

no n Months) Last Year working with Date type
institution?

1 Dr Moses J Kolet 56 Dean/ Principal / Director ~ Male Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 22-07-2015 Regular

/ Vice Chancellor

2 Dr Tabassum Shaikh 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes 19-06-1991 Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Ms Samina Shaikh

Mr Amir Hamza

Ms Gazala Bhoje

Dr Ambreen Kharbe

Dr Savita Sukumar

Dr Nooruddin Shaikh
Mrs shad patel

Ms Nobi Hani

Dr Naheed Azam

Dr Manisha Khemani
Mrs Jayashree Thakre

Mr Anis A B Choudhary
Ms Laxmishree Chengala
Mrs Dr Archana Gupte
Mrs Dr Tarannum Shaikh
Mr Arpit Trivedi

Mrs Dr Ritu Jain

Mrs Dr Nandita Singh

Dr Shaziya Momin

Mrs Dr Vaishali Nirmalkar

Mr Meraj Bubere

50

48

47

45

44

45

51

49

55

48

51

48

43

50

38

46

39

49

36

36

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

M.A

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

313

180

121

186

48

240

252

41

288

287

265

251

186

157

180

157

156

168

168

132

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-11-1992

01-07-2008

16-06-2008

13-06-2009

01-09-2014

01-12-2014

12-11-1997

05-06-2017

01-07-1995

20-06-1995

17-06-1996

01-08-1997

22-04-2004

13-06-2005

08-06-2009

13-06-2005

15-12-2007

01-07-2008

09-06-2009

01-07-2011

11-06-2012

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Mr Dr Kamran Abbas

Mrs Tanwin Mohammad
Salauddin Ashrafi

Dr Seema Habib

Mr Umer Farooque Khaleel
Ahmed

Dr Anik Shrivastava

Ms Tasmi Ansari

Ms Misbah Momin

Ms Tahereen Momin

Ms Ansari Nusrat Mohd Y
Mr Tausif Dhole

Mr Ahmed Patel

Mr Shahid Sukte

Mr Bubere Vagar

Ms Sara Khot

Dr Heena Kausar Md Shakir
Momin

Ms Agha Safa

Mrs Ruby Irfan Patel

Dr Subhashree Ghosh
Dr Mukesh P Pimpliskar

Dr Agsa Ansari

37

35

40

38

28

26

35

28

29

33

29

39

32

25

35

26

46

35

40

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D
M.Sc.
MSc(IT)
MSc(IT)
MCA
SET
SET
SET
SET
MSc(IT)

Ph.D

MSc(IT)
M.Sc.
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

60

132

48

48

36

27

132

84

84

108

96

96

84

24

48

60

75

48

162

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-11-2013

13-09-2014

01-09-2014

08-07-2015

01-08-2015

05-07-2017

05-06-2017

05-06-2017

05-06-2017

12-06-2013

12-06-2013

12-06-2013

21-11-2013

05-06-2017

01-09-2014

06-07-2017

13-09-2017

05-06-2017

05-06-2017

10-07-2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Ms Hannan Momin

Ms Asba Ansari

Ms Nazneen Momin
Ms Zamar Patel

Mrs Nivedita Walia

Ms Khan Gulistan

Mr Sachin Jadhav

Ms Qazi Farha Meraj
Ms Ayesha Ravish Hani
Ms Naba Momin

Dr Sumaiya Mohaddis Khatib

Ms Aafreen Igbal Ahd Ansari

26

25

39

31

50

27

35

26

23

24

31

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.
M.Sc.
NET
M.A

M. Phil
MMS
SET
SET
MCA
MSc(IT)

Ph.D

M.COM

42

26

180

84

216

29

84

18

17

17

41

66

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-06-2017

05-06-2017

08-06-2009

05-06-2017

13-06-2000

05-06-2017

02-02-2017

08-06-2017

17-07-2017

10-07-2017

05-07-2015

16-06-2017

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular



	Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
	Full Report

