

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# **Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE**

Institute ID: IR-C-C-34122

Institute Name: K. M. E. Society's G. M. Momin Women's College

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	636	636	570			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	510	510				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursemen t
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1414	1414	1409	4	1	1249	164	167	4	29	1213
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	237	237	237	0	0	192	45	12	31	0	194

Placement & Higher Studies

### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	546	482	(2015-16)	362	20	60000 (Sixty Thousand)	137
(2014-15)	576	498	(2016-17)	425	22	60000 (Sixty Thousand)	154
(2015-16)	570	528	(2017-18)	416	20	1500000 (Fifteen Lakhs)	285

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	510	94	(2015-16)	76	6	72000 (Seventy Two Thousand)	1
(2015-16)	510	128	(2016-17)	110	6	72000 (Seventy Two Thousand)	0
(2016-17)	510	130	(2017-18)	94	7	72000 (Seventy Two Thousand)	3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resou	rces (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	296333 (Two Nine Six Three Three Three)	534291 (Five Three Four Two Nine one )	239722 (Two Three Nine Seven Two Two)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2567553 (Two Five Six Seven Five Five Three)	364424 (Three Six Four Four Two Four)	1086502 (One Zero Eight Six Five Zero Two )
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	281286 (Two Eight One Two Eight Six)	569481 (Five Six Nine Four Eight One)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	47216225 (Four Seven Two One Six Two Two Five)	43224285 (Four Three Two Two Four Two Eight Five)	35136556 (Three Five One Three Six Five Five Six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and	586856 (Five Eight Six Eight Five Six)	347121 (Three Four Seven One Two One)	404194 (Four Zero Four One Nine Four)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
allied services)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	11560 (One One Five Six Zero)	118028 (One One Eight Zero Two Eight)	83340 (Eight Three Three Four Zero)

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

#### Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Sr no	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualificatio n	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Moses J Kolet	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	22-07-2015		Regular
2	Dr Tabassum Shaikh	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	325	Yes	Yes	19-06-1991		Regular

3	Ms Samina Shaikh	50	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	313	Yes	Yes	16-11-1992	 Regular
4	Mr Amir Hamza	48	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	180	Yes	Yes	01-07-2008	 Regular
5	Ms Gazala Bhoje	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	16-06-2008	 Regular
6	Dr Ambreen Kharbe	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	13-06-2009	 Regular
7	Dr Savita Sukumar	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-09-2014	 Regular
8	Dr Nooruddin Shaikh	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-12-2014	 Regular
9	Mrs shad patel	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	252	Yes	Yes	12-11-1997	 Regular
10	Ms Nobi Hani	49	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	41	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
11	Dr Naheed Azam	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-07-1995	 Regular
12	Dr Manisha Khemani	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	20-06-1995	 Regular
13	Mrs Jayashree Thakre	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	265	Yes	Yes	17-06-1996	 Regular
14	Mr Anis A B Choudhary	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	251	Yes	Yes	01-08-1997	 Regular
15	Ms Laxmishree Chengala	43	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	186	Yes	Yes	22-04-2004	 Regular
16	Mrs Dr Archana Gupte	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	13-06-2005	 Regular
17	Mrs Dr Tarannum Shaikh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	08-06-2009	 Regular
18	Mr Arpit Trivedi	46	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	157	Yes	Yes	13-06-2005	 Regular
19	Mrs Dr Ritu Jain	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	15-12-2007	 Regular
20	Mrs Dr Nandita Singh	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-07-2008	 Regular
21	Dr Shaziya Momin	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	09-06-2009	 Regular
22	Mrs Dr Vaishali Nirmalkar	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	01-07-2011	 Regular
23	Mr Meraj Bubere	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	156	Yes	Yes	11-06-2012	 Regular

24	Mr Dr Kamran Abbas	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	25-11-2013	 Regular
25	Mrs Tanwin Mohammad Salauddin Ashrafi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	132	Yes	Yes	13-09-2014	 Regular
26	Dr Seema Habib	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-09-2014	 Regular
27	Mr Umer Farooque Khaleel Ahmed	38	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	48	Yes	Yes	08-07-2015	 Regular
28	Dr Anik Shrivastava	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	01-08-2015	 Regular
29	Ms Tasmi Ansari	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	27	Yes	Yes	05-07-2017	 Regular
30	Ms Misbah Momin	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	132	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
31	Ms Tahereen Momin	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	84	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
32	Ms Ansari Nusrat Mohd Y	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	84	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
33	Mr Tausif Dhole	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	108	Yes	Yes	12-06-2013	 Regular
34	Mr Ahmed Patel	29	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	96	Yes	Yes	12-06-2013	 Regular
35	Mr Shahid Sukte	39	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	96	Yes	Yes	12-06-2013	 Regular
36	Mr Bubere Vaqar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	84	Yes	Yes	21-11-2013	 Regular
37	Ms Sara Khot	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	24	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
38	Dr Heena Kausar Md Shakir Momin	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-09-2014	 Regular
39	Ms Agha Safa	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	60	Yes	Yes	06-07-2017	 Regular
40	Mrs Ruby Irfan Patel	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	75	Yes	Yes	13-09-2017	 Regular
41	Dr Subhashree Ghosh	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
42	Dr Mukesh P Pimpliskar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
43	Dr Aqsa Ansari	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	10-07-2017	 Regular

44	Ms Hannan Momin	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	42	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
45	Ms Asba Ansari	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	26	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
46	Ms Nazneen Momin	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	180	Yes	Yes	08-06-2009	 Regular
47	Ms Zamar Patel	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
48	Mrs Nivedita Walia	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	13-06-2000	 Regular
49	Ms Khan Gulistan	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	29	Yes	Yes	05-06-2017	 Regular
50	Mr Sachin Jadhav	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	84	Yes	Yes	02-02-2017	 Regular
51	Ms Qazi Farha Meraj	26	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	18	Yes	Yes	08-06-2017	 Regular
52	Ms Ayesha Ravish Hani	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	17	Yes	Yes	17-07-2017	 Regular
53	Ms Naba Momin	24	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	17	Yes	Yes	10-07-2017	 Regular
54	Dr Sumaiya Mohaddis Khatib	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	Yes	05-07-2015	 Regular
55	Ms Aafreen Iqbal Ahd Ansari	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	66	Yes	Yes	16-06-2017	 Regular